ENGAGEMENT OF AUDITOR FOR CONDUCTING CONCURRENT AUDIT FOR AMRITSAR 

AIRPORT FOR  FY 2025-26 

AAI invites Tender from Chartered Accountant / Cost and Management Accountant firms for 
conducting concurrent Audit of Amritsar Airport for the FY 2025-26. 

The Estimated Cost of the tender is Rs.8,30,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakh thirty thousand only) plus GST 
(as applicable). The detail scope of audit, station to be audited along with terms and conditions is 
available at URL address https://gem.gov.in/ 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  

AMRITSAR AIRPORT 

AMRITSAR 

General Information:

[...]

1 GeM TENDER REFERENCE NO. AAI/AMRITSAR AIRPORT/CONCURRENT AUDIT/2025-26 

2 TENDER INVITED FOR ENGAGEMENT OF AUDITOR FOR CONDUCTING 
CONCURRENT AUDIT FOR  AMRITSAR AIRPORT FOR F.Y. 2025-
26. 

3 BID SECURITY / EMD Rupees 16600/-(rupees sixteen thousand six hundred only). 
4 MODE OF PAYMENT FOR EMD Through RTGS/NEFT in the current account of AAI/ MSME 

Certificate 

5 AAI BANK DETAILS FOR REMITTING THE EMD Name of the Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA 

Branch: AAI RANGPURI BRANCH 10648 

IFSC Code: SBIN0010648 

Account No-30284331773

[...]

All payment shall be subject to recoveries towards statutory deductions. The payment will 

be made by electronic transfer. 

3.   EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

The   Firm   /   Organization shall   submit the   Earnest Money   Deposit (EMD) for 

Rs.16600/-(rupees sixteen thousand six hundred only) in the form of    RTGS/NEFT/IMPS 

only in favour of “Airports Authority of India payable at N e w  D e l h i ”. Firms exempted 

to pay EMD as per GOI Rule, are required to submit the certificate issued by the 

concerned department (like –MSME, NSIC etc.)  The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders shall